NOTE
All numerical values are in metric units [with U.S. customary units in brackets]. Dimensions are in millimeters. Unless
otherwise specified, dimensions have a tolerance of ±0.1mm and angles have a tolerance of ± 2 °. Figures and illustrations
are for identification only and are not drawn to scale.
1. INTRODUCTION
This specification covers the requirements for application of SOLARLOK family used for an electrical power
connection. This connector is seal and can be used with different wires sizes. The SOLARLOK family has
depending on the version; single or multiple cable entry holes or PV4-S interface. The button features a line

*For TÜV Rheinland the following cables have been approved in combination with the Solarlok 2.0:
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2328394-x, 2.5 mm2 (14 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &
R 50504536. Type designation: SLKC1B2.
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270245-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &
R 50504536. Type designation: SLKC1B4.
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270260-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &
R 50504536. Type designation: SLKC0B4.
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2328400-x, 6 mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &
R 50504536. Type designation: SLKC1B6.
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270215-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504538 &
R 50504540. Type designation: SLKC1A4.
 TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270259-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504538 &
R 50504540. Type designation: SLKC0A4.
 Kunshan Byson Electronics Co., Ltd., cable PN 6351D, 2,5 mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert
R50404890 & R50357489.
 Kunshan Byson Electronics Co., Ltd., cable PN 6352D, 4 mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert
R50404890 & R50357489.
 Kunshan Byson Electronics Co., Ltd., cable PN 6353D, 6 mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert
R50404890 & R50357489.
 Changshu JHOSIN Communication Technology Co., Ltd., cable PN DPN4012A09_REV.A/6, 4
mm2 (10 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert R50413335 & R50325448.
Caution: when using cable SLKC0A4 or SLKC0B4 (rate for 1000 V dc), the system and Solarlok 2.0
and Splice are de-rated to 1000 V dc to match the cables (or any other limiting lower Voltage rated
part in the system).
Insulation voltage rating   8 kV ac
Impulse voltage rating   16 kV (1.2 / 50 µs)
Pollution degree   1 (inside the connector sealed by Power gel)
    3 (at cable entrance)
IP ratings    IP 65, IP 66, IP67 and IP 68 (1 m for 24 h)
Maximum ambient temperature  85°C
 3 of 11
Maximum operating temperature 105°, 85°C (max ambient) + 20° (ΔT max)
Minimum operating temperature  -40°C
Type of terminals   IDC (Insulation Displacement Contact)
Solarlok 2.0   Mateable and unmateable connectors
Solarlok Splice   One time use connector
Protection class   II
DO NOT DISCONNECT THE CONNECTOR UNDER LOAD
PLEASE WHEN CONNECTING CABLES ALWAYS ENSURE THEY HAVE THE SAME CURRENT CAPACITY
AND CROSS SECTION.
2. REFERENCE MATERIAL
2.1. Revision Summary
Initial release of application specification
2.2. Customer Assistance
Reference Product Part Number 2308033-1 (SLK-SK-1-BL-XX), 2315176-1(SLK-PI-1-BL-XX) & 2336077-1 (SLK-ID-a-
BL-XX ) and Product Code L294 are representative of SOLARLOK 2.0 family. Use of these numbers will identify the
product line and help you to obtain product and tooling information when visiting www.te.com or calling the number
+1-800-522-6752.
2.3. Drawings
Customer drawings for product part numbers are available from www.te.com. Information contained in the
customer drawing takes priority.
2.4. Specifications
107-133104  Product packaging specification
108-133104  Product Specification
114-137077  Application Specification PV4-S Connector
501-19266   Qualification Test Report: SOLARLOK 2.0
502-153332  SOLARLOK 2.0 Intermateability; SOLARLOK 2.0 PV4-S to PV4-XX
E353372-20190215 UL certificate number according to UL6703, Solarlok 2.0
E13288-20200117 UL certificate number according to UL6703, Solarlok Splice
R60152499.0001 TÜV Rheinland certificate number according to IEC62852:2014, Solarlok 2.0 (Single
cable entry holes with PV4-S interface)
Pending  TÜV Rheinland certificate number, Solarlok Splice (multiple cable entry holes)
Pending  TÜV Rheinland certificate number, Solarlok T-Splice (multiple cable entry holes)
TE recommends for the general Solar installations to follow and use the norm VDE 0100-712 & 0100-520.
3. REQUIREMENTS
3.1. Storage
A. Shelf Life
The product should remain in the shipping containers until ready for use to prevent deformation to